TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM494396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Textiles from Europe, Inc.		04/01/2005	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textiles from Europe, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Victoria Classics	
Street Address:	295 5th Avenue, Suite 206	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3177328	VICTORIA CLASSICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064640125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064643939

Email: trademarks@gsblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Claire F. Hawkins

Address Line 1: 1191 Second Avenue, 18th Floor Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51268-62003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Hammock
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Hammock/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=VICTORIA CLASSICS NPT Assignment#page1.tif source=VICTORIA CLASSICS NPT Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and is effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of the 1st day of April, 2005, between Victoria Classics Ltd., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor") and Textiles from Europe, Inc., a New York Corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor adopted and used and is the listed owner in the United States of the trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto, (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc on April 1, 2005, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc on April 1, 2005, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, all its right, title, and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark therewith, all common law and statutory right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal, and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition, interference, and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Trademark, throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above

VICTORIA CLASSICS LTD.

Зу:	AND CH-
	Name: Yourgo Coney
	Title: President
	ELOWER DISCORDE
K.	NOWLEDGED:
	N N A
y:	Low William
<i>j</i> ,	Name: 404100 royes/
	Title: President

... ¥

Schedule A

<u>Assigned Marks</u>

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
VICTORIA CLASSICS	3,177,328	November 28, 2006	U.S.

GSB:9645836.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 10/17/2018